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CHAMPAGNE & SPARKLING WINE 

 BLANC    125ml Bottle 
       

373 Boisdale 1er Cru - Blanc de Noirs Georges Gardet, Chigny-les-Roses, Reims, France   16.90 79.50 

388 Duménil Grande Reserve 22 1er Cru Brut  Reims, Champagne, France    89.00 

396 Veuve Clicquot Brut  Reims, Champagne, France   20.70 99.00 

392 Bollinger Special Cuvée Brut Aÿ, Champagne, France MEMBERS 100.00  125.00 

403 Brimoncourt Extra Brut Grand Cru Aÿ, Champagne, France    110.00 

378 Boisdale Vintage Cuvée Speciale 2006 Georges Gardet, Chigny-les-Roses, Reims, France MEMBERS 88.00  110.00 

387 Porte Noire Grand Cru Blanc de Blancs 2010 By Idris Elba, Avize, Épernay, Champagne    175.00 

383 Dom Perignon 2013  Épernay, Champagne, France MEMBERS 236.00  295.00 

381 Coates & Seely Brut Reserve Hampshire, England    85.00 

380 Prosecco Extra Dry Casa Vinicola Botter, Veneto, Italy   11.50 48.00 
       

 ROSÉ    125ml Bottle 
       

379 Boisdale Vintage Cuvée Speciale Rosé 2008 Georges Gardet, Chigny-les-Roses, Reims, France MEMBERS 92.00 23.00 115.00 

406 Veuve Clicquot Rosé Reims, Champagne, France MEMBERS 100.00 25.00 125.00 

409 Ruinart Rosé Brut Reims, Champagne, France    195.00 

382 Coates & Seely Brut Rosé Hampshire, England    95.00 

384 Prosecco Rosé Extra Dry  Ita, Veneto, Italy   12.00 49.00 
       

 MAGNUMS & HALVES     Magnum 
       

408 Ruinart Blanc de Blanc Reims, Champagne, France    445.00 

390 Prosecco di Conegliano Valdobbiadene Millesimato Brut DOCG, Vincenzo Toffoli, Veneto, Italy   125.00 

397 Bollinger Special Cuvée Brut (375ml) Aÿ, Champagne, France   76.00 
      

 APERITIF 125ml Bottle 

344 Chandon Garden Spritz Mendoza, Argentina   9.90 49.50 

       

BOISDALE HOUSE WINE SELECTION BY THE GLASS & CARAFE 
      

 WHITE WINE Bottle 125ml 175ml 500ml 

Carafe 
Bottle 

128 Chemin de la Serre Marsanne-Viognier 2022 Languedoc IGP, France MEMBERS 29.20 8.10 10.80 30.50 36.50 

138 Picpoul de Pinet Terre d’Eole 2022 Languedoc, France MEMBERS 36.80 10.20 13.60 38.40 46.00 

149 Pinot Grigio ‘Amanti’ 2023 IGT Terre Siciliane, Italy   7.30 9.60 27.10 32.50 

153 RNW Sauvignon Blanc 2023 Rikus Neethling, Western Cape, South Africa   9.10 12.10 34.20 41.00 

147 Mount Brown Sauvignon Blanc 2023 Waipara, New Zealand MEMBERS 40.80 11.40 15.00 42.50 51.00 

100 Cloudy Bay Sauvignon Blanc 2022 Marlborough, New Zealand MEMBERS 70.40 19.60 25.90 73.40 88.00 

150 Chardonnay Reserva ‘Medalla Real’ 2022 Limarí Valley, Chile MEMBERS 36.00 10.00 13.30 37.50 45.00 

146 Kumeu Village Chardonnay 2023 Kumeu River Estate, Auckland, N.Zealand MEMBERS 52.00 14.50 19.20 54.20 65.00 

125 Pouilly-Fuissé ‘Terrois’ 2022 Domaine Sève, Burgundy, France MEMBERS 71.20 19.80 26.20 74.20 89.00 

142 1983 Chenin Blanc Old Bush Vine 2021 Swartland, South Africa MEMBERS 46.40 12.90 17.10 48.40 58.00 

106 Vermentino 2022 Tenuta Montauto, Maremma Toscana, Italy MEMBERS 42.40 11.80 15.60 44.20 53.00 

      
 RED WINE Bottle 125ml 175ml 500ml 

Carafe 

Bottle 

241 Chemin de la Serre Carignan 2022 Languedoc IGP, France MEMBERS 29.20 8.10 10.80 30.50 36.50 

325 Grandiose Merlot 2022 VDP Languedoc, France   7.50 9.90 28.00 33.50 

201 Cotes du Rhone ‘Fruite’ 2022 Domaine Roger Perrin, South, Rhone, France MEMBERS 39.60 11.00 14.60 41.30 49.50 

203 Boisdale Claret 2020 Bordeaux Superieur, France MEMBERS 40.80 11.40 15.00 42.50 51.00 

284 Relais de la Dominique 2014 Chateau la Dominique, St Emilion Grand Cru MEMBERS 71.20 19.80 26.20 74.20 89.00 

227 Merlot Reserva ‘Medalla Real’ 2021 Colchagua Valley, Chile MEMBERS 36.00 10.00 13.30 37.50 45.00 

362 Terrazas de los Andes Reserva Malbec 2021 Mendoza, Argentina MEMBERS 46.00 12.80 17.00 48.00 57.50 

209 Mount Brown Pinot Noir 2020 Waipara, New Zealand MEMBERS 47.60 13.20 17.50 49.60 59.50 

242 Bourgogne Pinot Noir 2021 Domaine Bernard Moreau et Fils, Burgundy  16.70 22.10 62.50 75.00 

312 Vina Amate Rioja Crianza 2020 Rioja, Spain MEMBERS 40.80 11.40 15.00 42.50 51.00 

265 Montepulciano d'Abruzzo ‘Le Vigne’ 2019 Faraone, Abruzzo, Italy   15.30 20.30 57.50 69.00 

243 Armigero Sangiovese Riserva 2019 Emilia Romagna, Italy MEMBERS 31.20 8.70 11.50 32.20 39.00 

257 Boisdale Bekaa Valley Grande Cuveé 2020 Chateau Ksara, Lebanon MEMBERS 42.40 11.80 15.60 44.20 53.00 

      
 ROSÉ WINE  125ml 175ml 500ml 

Carafe 

Bottle 

184 St Sidoine Provence Rose 2023 Cotes de Provence AOC, France  11.40 15.00 42.50 51.00 

183 Whispering Angel 2023 Chateau d’Esclans Cotes de Provence AOC, France     69.50 

192 Rock Angel 2021 Chateau d’Esclans Cotes de Provence AOC, France  19.80 26.20 74.20 89.00 

191 Porte Noire Cru Classé Rosé 2021 Cotes de Provence AOC, France     99.00 

185 Chateau Galoupet Cru Classé Rosé 2021 Cotes de Provence AOC, France     146.00 

190 Whispering Angel 2022 MAGNUM (1500ml) Chateau d’Esclans Cotes de Provence AOC, France  15.00 19.50 54.30 139.00 
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WHITE WINE 

 

BURGUNDY 

 

152 Petit Chablis 2022 Domaine d’Elise MEMBERS 47.60 59.50 

145 Chablis 2021 Domaine Fourrey MEMBERS 59.20 74.00 

119 Viré-Clessé 2019/20 Domaine Chanson, Mâconnais MEMBERS 70.40 88.00 

125 Pouilly-Fuissé ‘Terrois’ 2022 Domaine Sève, Mâconnais MEMBERS 71.20 89.00 

127 Meursault ‘Les Viereuils’ 2022 Domaine Dupont-Fahn, Côte de Beaune 
 

138.00 

104 Puligny Montrachet 2019 Domaine Jean Pascal & Fils, Côte de Beaune 
 

145.00 

122 Puligny-Montrachet ‘Les Enseignères’ 2020 Domaine Henri Prudhon, Côte de Beaune 
 

154.00 

102 Chassagne-Montrachet 1er Cru 'Les Baudines'’ 2017 Domaine Pascal Clément, Côte de Beaune 
 

259.00 

 

REST OF FRANCE 

 

128 Chemin de la Serre Marsanne-Viognier 2022 Languedoc IGP MEMBERS 29.20 36.50 

138 Picpoul de Pinet Terre d’Eole 2022 Chateau de Pinet, Languedoc IGP MEMBERS 36.80 46.00 

123 Le Soula Blanc 2014 Dom. Le Soula, Cotes Catalanes IGP 
 

98.00 

114 Sancerre 2022 Loire Valley 
 

76.50 

112 Riesling Grand Cru ‘Froehn’ 2014 Jean Becker, Alsace MEMBERS 79.20 99.00 

101 Reuilly Sauvignon Blanc 2020 Frédéric Mabileau, Loire MEMBERS 47.20 59.00 

135 Chateauneuf du Pape Blanc 2020 Domaine Roger Perrin, Southern Rhone MEMBERS 92.00 115.00 

131 Patchwork Chardonnay 2019 Domaine Tissot Arbois AOC, Jura 
 

110.00 

110 Condrieu ‘Les Ravines’ 2018 Domaine Rémi Niero, Northern Rhone MEMBERS 99.20 124.00 

116 Chateau George 7 Blanc 2021 Bordeaux, Fronsac   89.00 

 

IBERICAS  

 

107 Valserrano Rioja Blanco Barrica 2022 Bodegas Marquesa, Rioja Alavesa, Spain MEMBERS 44.80 56.00 

129 Albariño 2022 Adegas Pombal a Lanzada, Rías Baixas, Spain 
 

59.00 

148 Viña Tondonia Blanco Reserva 2010 Bodegas R. López de Heredia, Rioja, Spain WA 94 
 

198.00 

 

ITALY 

 

149 Pinot Grigio ‘Amanti’ 2023 IGT Terre Siciliane, Italy   32.50 

106 Vermentino 2022 Tenuta Montauto, Maremma Toscana MEMBERS 42.40 53.00 

136 Gavi di Gavi ‘La Contessa‘ 2022 Broglia, Piedmont MEMBERS 47.60 59.50 

132 Pecorino dei Colli Aprutini ‘Collepietro’ 2022 Faraone, Abruzzo   68.00 

 

AMERICAS 

 

150 Chardonnay Reserva ‘Medalla Real’ 2022 Santa Rita, Limarí Valley, Chile MEMBERS 36.00 45.00 

137 Floresta Chardonnay 2020 Santa Rita, Limarí Valley, Chile MEMBERS 62.40 78.00 

115 Terrazas Chardonnay 2020 Uco Valley, Mendoza, Argentina MEMBERS 49.60 62.00 

113 Altaluvia Chardonnay 2018 Gualtallary, Mendoza, Argentina TA 92 MEMBERS 71.20 89.00 

144 Ramey Chardonnay 2018 Russian River Valley, California, USA   128.00 

 

SOUTH AFRICA & ANTIPODES 

 

153 RNW Sauvignon Blanc 2023 Rikus Neethling, Western Cape, South Africa   41.00 

134 1983 Chenin Blanc Old Bush Vine 2021 Roodekrantz Wines, Swartland, South Africa MEMBERS 46.40 58.00 

142 Ashbourne Sandstone 2022 Hemel-en-Aarde Valley, Walker Bay, South Africa JS 93   66.00 

130 Sidewood Mappinga Chardonnay 2018 Adelaide Hills, Australia MEMBERS 52.80 66.00 

100 Cloudy Bay Sauvignom Blanc 2022 Marlborough, New Zealand MEMBERS 70.40 88.00 

109 Cloudy Bay Chardonnay 2021 Marlborough, New Zealand MEMBERS 84.00 105.00 

146 Kumeu Village Chardonnay 2023 Kumeu River Estate, Auckland, New Zealand MEMBERS 52.00 65.00 

147 Mount Brown Sauvignon Blanc 2023 Waipara, New Zealand MEMBERS 40.80 51.00 

 

REST OF THE WORLD 

 

126 Chateau Ksara Blanc de l`Observatoire 2021 Bekaa Valley, Lebanon   54.00 
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RED WINE 

CLARET (BORDEAUX) 

 

SAINT – EMILION & FONSAC 

 

244 Chateau Rocher-Calon 2020 Montagne Saint Emilion MEMBERS 51.20 64.00 

298 Chateau La Croix Chantecaille 2021 Saint Emilion Grand Cru MEMBERS 68.00 85.00 

284 Relais de la Dominique 2014 Chateau la Dominique, St Emilion Grand Cru   89.00 

213 Chateau la Dominique 2011 Grand Cru Classe St Emilion WA 90/92   194.00 

250 Clos Cantenac 2016 Saint Emilion Grand Cru MEMBERS 102.40 128.00 

255 Chateau George 7 Rouge 2019 Fronsac   98.00 

 

PAUILLAC 

 

259 Fleur de Pedesclaux 2017 Chateau Pédesclaux, Pauillac, MEMBERS 92.00 115.00 

329 Lacoste Borie 2020 Ch. Grand-Puy-Lacoste, Pauillac MEMBERS 102.40 128.00 

340 Chateau Grand - Puy - Lacoste 2012 5ième Grand Cru Classé, Pauillac WA 91   225.00 

 

SAINT - ESTEPHE 

 

281 Chateau Calon-Segur 2009 3ème Grand Cru Classé, Saint-Estephe JR 17 WA 94+ MEMBERS 328.00 410.00 

 

SAINT - JULIEN 

 

320 Chateau Lagrange 2014 3ème Grand Cru Classé, Saint-Julien JR 17 MEMBERS 150.40 188.00 

311 Chateau Leoville Poyferre 2015 2ème Grand Cru Classé, Saint-Julien JS 96 JR 18 MEMBERS 220.00 275.00 

249 Chateau Langoa Barton 2010 3ème Grand Cru Classé, Saint-Julien WA 93+ MEMBERS 208.00 260.00 

 

MARGAUX 

 

274 Les Hauts du Tertre 2014 Chateau du Tertre, Margaux   109.00 

214 Chateau Angludet 2014 5ième Classé, Margaux WA 90/92   189.00 

301 Chateau Malescot-St-Exupery 2010 3ième Grand Cru Classé, Margaux WA 95 MEMBERS 228.00 285.00 

236 Les Charmes de Kirwan 2017 Chateau Kirwan, Margaux   119.00 

 

POMEROL & GRAVES & CADILLAC 

 

212 Chateau Rahoul 2018 Graves MEMBERS 76.00 95.00 

273 Chateau Bonalgue 2016/18 Pomerol   130.00 

297 Chateau Ricaud 2016 Cadillac Côtes-de-Bordeaux   66.00 

 

MÉDOC & BORDEAUX SUPÉRIEUR 

 

203 Boisdale Claret 2020 Chateau Reynier, Bordeaux Superieur  MEMBERS 40.80 51.00 

260 Chateau Laujac 2017 Medoc Cru Bourgeois Supeurier MEMBERS 58.40 73.00 

224 Les Allées de Cantemerle 2016 Chateau Cantemerle, Haut Medoc   89.00 

365 Boisdale Rich Claret - Chateau L'Eperon 2020 Bordeaux Superieur MEMBERS 44.80 56.00 

      

BURGUNDY & BEAUJOLAIS 

CÔTE DE NUITS 

 

277 Morey Saint Denis Vieilles Vignes 2018 Lignier-Michelot   179.00 

268 Volnay ‘Les Grands Poisots’ 2019 Domaine Louis Boillot & Fils   142.00 

337 Chambolle-Musigny 1er Cru ‘Les Baudes’ 2015/17 Henri de Villamont    325.00 

314 Gevrey Chambertin Vieilles Vignes 2017 Domaine Marc Roy MEMBERS 175.20 219.00 

324 Chambolle-Musigny 2015 Domaine Gachot-Monot   185.00 

323 Nuits-St Georges Vieilles Vignes 2018 Patrice & Maxime Rion MEMBERS 143.20 179.00 

 

CÔTE DE BEAUNE 

 

242 Bourgogne Pinot Noir 2021 Domaine Bernard Moreau et Fils   75.00 

306 Chorey-lès-Beaune 2018 Domaine Tollot-Beaut MEMBERS 99.20 124.00 

291 Aloxe-Corton 2018 Domaine Follin-Arbelet   128.00 

204 Savigny-lès-Beaune Vielles Vignes 2020 Domaine Denis Carré   119.00 

272 Chassagne Montrachet Rouge “Les Chenes” 2020 Domaine Phillipe Colin   96.00 
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BEAUJOLAIS 

 

228 Fleurie 2021 Domaine Pardon   69.00 

229 Morgon ‘Corcelette’ 2018 Domaine des Versauds   79.00 

319 Moulin- à -Vent 2018 Domaine Terre Doree MEMBERS 68.80 86.00 

 

CÔTES DU RHÔNE 

 

201 Cotes du Rhone ‘Fruite’ 2022 Domaine Roger Perrin, Southern Rhone MEMBERS 39.60 49.50 

295 Chateauneuf du Pape Réserve Vieilles Vignes 2017 Domaine Roger Perrin, Southern Rhone MEMBERS 105.60 132.00 

318 Chateauneuf-du-Pape Tradition 2019 Domaine Roger Perrin, Southern Rhone MEMBERS 88.00 110.00 

211 Vacqueyras Grenat Noble 2011 Le Clos des Cazaux, Southern Rhone   115.00 

253 Gigondas ‘Cuvée La Tour Sarrasine’ 2021 Le Clos des Cazaux, Southern Rhone MEMBERS 71.20 89.00 

296 Vacqueyras ‘Cuvée des Templiers’ 2019 Le Clos des Cazaux, Southern Rhone   71.00 

234 Cote Rotie ‘Les Triotes’ 2017 Domaine Garon, Northern Rhone WA 91-93   165.00 

 

REST OF FRANCE 

 

325 Grandiose Merlot 2022 VDP Languedoc   33.50 

241 Chemin de la Serre Carignan 2022 Languedoc IGT MEMBERS 29.20 36.50 

225 Cuvée Constance 2017 Thunevin-Calvet, Cotes du Roussillon Villages MEMBERS 47.20 59.00 

302 Arbois DD Rouge 2018 Domaine Tissot Arbois AOC, Jura   95.00 

322 Bourgueil ‘Funambule’ 2019 Domaine Bertrand and Vincent Marchesseau, Loire Valley   64.00 

 

ITALY - TUSCANY  

 

243 Armigero Sangiovese Riserva 2019 Emilia Romagna MEMBERS 31.20 39.00 

200 Chianti Classico Riserva 2018 Castelgreve,Chianti DOCG   67.50 

238 Rosso di Toscana Sangiovese 2021 Podere Scopetone, Toscana IGT MEMBERS 46.40 58.00 

316 Vino Nobile di Montepulciano 2020 Antinori - La Braccesca, Tuscany   88.00 

371 Guado al Tasso 2010 Antinori, Bolgheri Superiore WA 97    455.00 

283 Il Bruciato 2021 Guado al Tasso, Bolgheri Superiore WA 92 MEMBERS 92.00 115.00 

313 Tignanello 2020 Antinori, Tuscany WA 95, JS 97   385.00 

 

REST OF ITALY 

 

206 Neprica Primitivo 2022 Tormaresca, Salento ITG, Puglia MEMBERS 47.20 59.00 

374 Masseria Maìme 2017 Tormaresca, Salento ITG, Puglia   84.00 

265 Montepulciano d'Abruzzo ‘Le Vigne’ 2019 Faraone, Abruzzo   69.00 

256 Barolo del Comune di La Morra 2018 Marcarini, Piedmont MEMBERS 100.00 125.00 

364 Langhe Nebbiolo 2021 Giovanni Rosso, Piedmont   76.00 

330 Amarone della Valpolicella 3Cru 2018 Guerrieri Rizzardi, Veneto DOCG MEMBERS 100.00 125.00 

266 Valpolicella Ripasso Superiore 2018 Corte Cavedini, Veneto DOCG   81.00 

 

SPAIN 

 

312 Rioja Viña Amate Crianza 2020 Viña Amate, Rioja MEMBERS 40.80 51.00 

332 Viña Tondonia Tinto Reserva 2009/10 Bodegas R. López de Heredia, Rioja WA 93 MEMBERS 104.00 130.00 

245 Rioja ‘Vitola’ Reserva 2017 Miguel Merino, Rioja Alta MEMBERS 92.00 116.00 

285 Rioja Viña Cubillo Tinto Crianza 2015 Bodegas R. López de Heredia, Rioja WA 93 MEMBERS 62.40 78.00 

303 Finca Azeya 2017 Bodegas Valduero, Ribera del Duero MEMBERS 59.20 74.00 

237 Billo Blai Ferre Just 2020 Priorat DOQ -Catalonia MEMBERS 56.00 70.00 

205 Ochoa La Foto de 1938 Crianza 2017/18 Bodegas Ochoa, Navarra DO MEMBERS 39.20 49.00 

 

PORTUGAL 

 

299 Quinta da Silveira Reserva 2017 Douro Valley   85.00 

333 Passagem 2020 Quinta das Bandeiras, Douro MEMBERS 45.60 57.00 

375 Passagem Special Selection Reserva 2014 Quinta das Bandeiras, Douro Valley MEMBERS 63.20 79.00 

 

LEBANON 

 

361 Chateau Ksara ‘Le Prieuré’ 2020 Bekaa Valley   51.00 

257 Boisdale Bekaa Valley Grande Cuveé 2020 Chateau Ksara, Bekaa Valley MEMBERS 42.40 53.00 
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UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

 

335 Mount Brave Cabernet Sauvignon 2018 Napa Valley, Mount Veeder, California WA 95 MEMBERS 180.00 225.00 

293 ‘Machete’ Petite Sirah 2018 Orin Swift, California WA 90 MEMBERS 132.80 166.00 

275 La Crema Pinot Noir 2022 Sonoma Coast, California MEMBERS 78.40 98.00 

 

LATIN AMERICA 

 

292 Altaluvia Cabernet Franc 2018 Gualtallary, Mendoza, Argentina TA 92   89.00 

239 Terrazas Grand Malbec 2019/20 Las Compuertas and Luján de Cuyo, Mendoza, Argentina   95.00 

362 Terrazas de los Andes Reserva Malbec 2021 Mendoza, Argentina MEMBERS 46.00 57.50 

300 Casa Real Reserva Especial 2001 Santa Rita, Maipo Valley- Alto Jahuel, Chile MEMBERS 159.20 199.00 

334 Matorral Chileno 2021 Viña Carmen, Rapel Valley-Maule, Chile MEMBERS 79.20 99.00 

240 Floresta Carmenere 2020 Santa Rita, Colchagua Valley, Apalta Chile MEMBERS 59.20 74.00 

310 Delanz Alto Jahuel Estate Blend 2019 Viña Carmen, Maipo Valley, Chile MEMBERS 60.00 75.00 

288 Winemaker’s Black Carmenere Blend 2013 Viña Carmen, Colchagua Valley, Apalta Chile MEMBERS 61.60 77.00 

227 Merlot Reserva ‘Medalla Real’ 2021 Santa Rita, Colchagua Valley, Chile MEMBERS 36.00 45.00 

235 Zapallares Pinot Noir Reserva 2019 San Antonio, Chile   48.00 

 

SOUTH AFRICA & ANTIPODES 

 

321 Porseleinberg Syrah 2019 Boekenhoutskloof, Swartland, TA 99 MEMBERS 143.20 179.00 

248 Patina Syrah 2019 Boekenhoutskloof, Golden Mine, Swartland TA 94   74.00 

279 Cloudy Bay Pinot Noir 2021 Marlborough, New Zealand MEMBERS 92.00 115.00 

209 Mount Brown Pinot Noir 2020 Waipara, New Zealand MEMBERS 47.60 59.50 

 

 

 

LARGE FORMATS 

MAGNUMS WHITE 

 

163 Meursault 2013/15 Domaine Michelot, Burgundy, France   295.00 

162 Pouilly Fuissé ‘Anthilde’ 2017  Domaine J.P. Sève, Burgundy, France   195.00 

165 Cloudy Bay Sauvignon Blanc 2016 Marlborough, New Zealand                                    165.00 

 

MAGNUMS ROSÉ 

 

190 Whispering Angel 2022  Chateau d’Esclans Cotes de Provence AOC, France   139.00 

187 L’Exuberance de Clos Cantenac Rosé 2021  Bordeaux AOC, France   115.00 

 

DOUBLE MAGNUM ROSÉ 

 

181 L’Exuberance de Clos Cantenac Rosé 2021  Bordeaux AOC,France   235.00 

 

MAGNUMS RED 

 

280 Rioja Grand Reserva 2012 Miguel Merino, Rioja Alta, Spain   295.00 

286 Chateau Rahoul 2015 Graves, Bordeaux, France MEMBERS 168.00 210.00 

342 Chateau Rocher-Calon 2016/17 Montagne St Emilion, Bordeaux France MEMBERS 124.80 156.00 

251 Terrazas de los Andes Reserva Malbec 2017  Mendoza, Argentina   128.00 

 

DOUBLE MAGNUMS RED 

 

454 Vacqueyras 2014 Chateau des Roques, Rhone, France   350.00 

457 Chateau d’Angludet 2012 Cru Bourgeois, Margaux, Bordeaux, France MEMBERS 408.00 510.00 

 

HALVES RED 

 

357 Nuits-St Georges ‘Les Lavières’ 2017 Domaine Jean Chauvenet, Burgundy, France   59.50 

358 Moulin de Duhart 2012 Barons de Rothschild, Pauillac, France   59.50 
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FORTIFIED AND SWEET WINE 

       

 MADEIRA 100ml Bottle 

511 F&M Boal Special Reserve (50cl) Madeira, Portugal   15.90 72.00 

       

 SHERRY 100ml Bottle 

521 La Gitana Manzanilla (75cl) 
Bodegas Hidalgo, Sanlúcar de Barrameda, 

Spain   8.00 45.00 

512 Leonor Palo Cortado (75cl) Gonzales Byass, Jerez, Spain   9.80 55.00 

517 Apóstoles Medium – 30 Years Old (37.5cl) Gonzales Byass, Jerez, Spain   17.60 60.00 

       

 PUDDING WINE 100ml Bottle 

514 Maury 2016 (75cl) Mas Mudigliza, Languedoc-Roussillon, France   13.70 77.00 

506 Pomino Vinsanto DOC 2007 (50cl) Marchesi di’ Frescobaldi, Tosacana, Italy   15.40 70.00 

504 Chateau Rieussec 2007 (37.5cl) 1er Grand Cru Classe, Sauternes, Bordeaux, France   99.00 

507 Cabernet Franc Icewine 2006 (37.5cl) Inniskillin, Niagara, Ontario, Canada                                                                                      110.00 

516 Chateau Rieussec 2005 (75cl) 1er Grand Cru Classe, Sauternes, Bordeaux, France  32.90 185.00 

510 Chateau Suduiraut 1975 (75cl) 1er Grand Cru Classe, Sauternes, France    350.00 

       

 PORT WINE 100ml Bottle 

563 Quinta de la Rosa 20yr Tawny (50cl) Douro Valley, Portugal   17.60 80.00 

562 Quinta de la Rosa 2009 (75cl) Douro Valley, Portugal   22.20 125.00 

       
 RARE PORT WINE  Bottle 

 Ports below are absurdly rare.  They are opened at the customers risk & will not be refunded in the extremely unlikely event that they are for any reason out of 

condition.  We justify this on the basis that they are extraordinarily good value & it is worth the punt to make tasting history! The provenance for all these wines is 

excellent. 

577 Sandeman 1977  MEMBERS 228.00 285.00 

 Dark fruit notes of blackberries and black cherries combine with a thick silky texture and ripe tannins to make this a port to savour as it matures. 

573 Quinta do Noval 1966  MEMBERS 340.00 425.00 

 Deep and rich this is a classic example of 1966 vintage with this deep, rich, sweet port is a classic example of the vintage with a complex nose of herbs and medicinal aromas, liquorice 

and some floral notes. 

560 Quinta do Noval 1960  MEMBERS 528.00 660.00 

 From the very good 1960 vintage, this vintage port is beetroot coloured & fragrant with a lovely flavour & a complete dry finish. 

559 Offley Boa Vista 1977  MEMBERS 205.60 257.00 

 From the outstanding 1963 vintage. This port is a beautiful pale red with distinct bricking. Tropical fruits on the nose, with fresh mint clearly showing. Sweet brown sugar impact; hot 

mid-palate & a sweet late palate full of stewed plums. Big levels of acidity. Very hot aftertaste. Gentle finish of dry espresso, very long & with plums. 

566 Taylor’s 1955  MEMBERS 1,160.00 1,450.00 

 A tremendous year and one of quantity and quality which the trade badly needed. Taylor '55 is another legend; massive, super-concentrated and with a backbone of iron, it is stunning 

now and like the best of the '55s will drink well for some time to come. 

 

 

 FINE WINE BY CORAVIN 

   50ml 125ml Bottle 

3310 Chateau du Tertre 2014 5ième Classé, Margaux   12.00 32.30 N/A 

2210 Chateau Lafite Rothschild 2009 1er Grand Cru Classé, Pauillac WA 99+  130.00 325.00 N/A 

 


